# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6952530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
TELUS HEALTH SOLUTIONS INC.	08/28/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TELUS CASH MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS GP	
Street Address:	C/O TELUS TRANSACTION SERVICES INC.	
Internal Address:	510 W GEORGIA STREET; 7TH FLOOR	
City:	VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6B 0M3	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8645168
Patent Number:	7054844

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (780)433-5719

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7804480606

Email: simon@lambertlaw.ca **Correspondent Name:** SIMON H. LAMBERT

Address Line 1: 10328 81 AVE

Address Line 2: #200

Address Line 4: EDMONTON, CANADA T6E 1X2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007-125	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIMON H. LAMBERT	
SIGNATURE:	/SIMONHLAMBERT#79096/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Confirmatory Assignment\_THSI to Cash Management\_20210830#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 057701 FRAME: 0170** 506905706

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Whereas the Assignor named below assigned all of its rights in the below listed patents to the Assignee named below in an Asset Transfer Agreement dated August 30, 2021, the Assignor named below hereby confirms that it has assigned to the Assignee named below, whose address is as shown below, all of its interest for Canada, the United States and the entire world in the following listed patent applications and/or patents, the inventions described therein, any patent granted from the patent applications, and any patent or patent application claiming domestic or foreign priority from any one or more of the patent applications, including the right to claim priority from the patent applications under any national law or international convention, and including any and all of the Assignor's rights and interests at law or in equity for any and all compensation arising from any claim arising from the assignment of these patent rights:

Canadian Patent No. 2,440,485 granted November 24, 2015 United States Patent No. 8,645,168 granted February 4, 2014 United States Patent No. 7,054,844 granted May 30, 2006.

**RECORDED: 10/05/2021** 

(Lambert Intellectual Property Law or any other agent duly authorized to represent the assignee before the respective patent offices, is hereby authorised to correct any typographical errors or any omitted information in this assignment including adding the application serial numbers and filing dates.)

Assignor agrees that it will, without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any country.

Assignor represents that it enters into this assignment as its own free act, and consents to disclosure of all personal information contained herein to the extent required to prosecute, maintain and enforce the rights assigned.

This assignment is governed by the laws of Alberta, Canada. This assignment may be signed in counterparts.

Assignor: TELUS HEALTH SOLUTIONS INC.	Assignce: TELUS Cash Management Solutions GP
Address of assignor: 510 W Georgia Street, 7th Floor Vancouver, BC V6B 0M3 Canada	Address of assignee: c/o TELUS Transaction Services Inc. 510 W Georgia Street, 7th Floor Vancouver, BC V6B 0M3 Canada
Signature of representative:	V6B 0M3 Canada Signature of representative:
Date of signing: August 28, 2021 <sup>/Lambert IP Law/</sup>	Digitatio of representative.
Name of authorized representative: Pier Fiorino	Date of signing: August 28, 2021 /Launhert IP Law/
Title of authorized representative: Vice President,	Name of authorized representative: Pier Fiorino
Taxation	Title of authorized representative: Vice President,
AMMON	Taxation

PATENT REEL: 057701 FRAME: 0171